

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

Project : VORANGE PRAIRIE ROAD AND TIMBEREDGE DRIVE
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: September 30, 2009 Time: 11:00 A.M.

Attended by: J.Smith, S.Reeise, M.Taylor, M.Shoop, R. Blancaflor, J.Gerdes

Proposal Guarantee: 5%

Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		STARK EXCAVATING, INC. 1805 W. WASHINGTON ST. BLOOMINGTON, IL 61701		HOROWITZ CONCRETECO., INC. 128 LEGION LANE EAST PEORIA, IL 61611		R.A. CULLINAN & SON, INC. P.O. BOX 166 TREMONT, IL 61568		C & G CONCRETE CONSTR. CO. 1906 MEADOWS AVENUE EAST PEORIA, IL 61611	
				Approved Engineer's Estimate									
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ.FT.	1708.7		\$0.00	\$0.90	\$1,537.83	\$1.25	\$2,135.88	\$1.52	\$2,597.22	\$1.50	\$2,563.05
XX006497	PCC COMBINATION CURB-SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ.FT.	1116.1		\$0.00	\$8.30	\$9,263.63	\$8.50	\$9,486.85	\$7.92	\$8,839.51	\$6.00	\$6,696.60
42400100	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ. FT.	6297.9		\$0.00	\$4.66	\$29,348.21	\$4.70	\$29,600.13	\$5.29	\$33,315.89	\$5.00	\$31,489.50
20900330	GRANULAR BACKFILL, CA-6	TON	200		\$0.00	\$29.25	\$5,850.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$16.06	\$3,212.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
25200100	SODDING	SQ.YD.	677.5		\$0.00	\$14.00	\$9,485.00	\$14.00	\$9,485.00	\$7.75	\$5,250.63	\$13.75	\$9,315.63
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU.YD.	145.7		\$0.00	\$46.30	\$6,745.91	\$35.00	\$5,099.50	\$47.67	\$6,945.52	\$50.00	\$7,285.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ.FT.	240		\$0.00	\$22.70	\$5,448.00	\$34.00	\$8,160.00	\$30.62	\$7,348.80	\$32.00	\$7,680.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	43.8		\$0.00	\$9.80	\$429.24	\$5.00	\$219.00	\$11.81	\$517.28	\$6.00	\$262.80
44000500	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	166		\$0.00	\$7.80	\$1,294.80	\$6.00	\$996.00	\$16.15	\$2,680.90	\$6.00	\$996.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ.YD.	13.1		\$0.00	\$22.20	\$290.82	\$12.00	\$157.20	\$18.59	\$243.53	\$12.00	\$157.20
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	32.5		\$0.00	\$37.40	\$1,215.50	\$32.00	\$1,040.00	\$40.94	\$1,330.55	\$50.00	\$1,625.00
60602200	GUTTER FLAG - 12"	FOOT	200.5		\$0.00	\$25.80	\$5,172.90	\$20.00	\$4,010.00	\$34.94	\$7,005.47	\$15.00	\$3,007.50
	PCC PAVEMENT - 8"	SQ.YD.	7.3		\$0.00	\$46.00	\$335.80	\$70.00	\$511.00	\$64.18	\$468.51	\$100.00	\$730.00
	EMBANKMENT	CU.YD.	44.4		\$0.00	\$52.00	\$2,308.80	\$36.00	\$1,598.40	\$19.85	\$881.34	\$50.00	\$2,220.00
	PIPE CULVERT WITH HEADWALLS	LS	1		\$0.00	\$5,785.00	\$5,785.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,695.23	\$8,695.23	\$10,061.72	\$10,061.72
	PAVED DITCH	SQ.FT.	26		\$0.00	\$29.00	\$754.00	\$8.00	\$208.00	\$14.76	\$383.76	\$35.00	\$910.00
Remarks:				As Read:	\$83,502.20	\$85,265.44	\$85,265.44	\$85,706.96	\$85,706.96	\$89,716.14	\$89,716.14	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
				As Corrected:	\$0.00	\$85,265.44	\$85,265.44	\$85,706.96	\$85,706.96	\$89,716.14	\$89,716.14	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00

CITY OF PEORIA, ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
ENGINEERING DIVISION
TABULATION OF BIDS

**Project : VORANGE PRAIRIE ROAD AND TIMBEREDGE DRIVE
SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

Place: City Hall, Room 404 Date: September 30, 2009 Time: 11:00 A.M.

Attended by: J. Smith, S. Reeise, M. Taylor, M. Shoop, R. Blancaflor, J. Gerdes

Proposal (Guarantee: 5%

Terms

				Name and Address of Bidders		ILLINOIS CIVIL CONTR.INC. 420 PINECREST DRIVE EAST PEORIA, IL 61611		WM. AUPPERLE & SONS, INC. 190 E. WASHINGTON ST. MORTON, IL 61550			
				<i>Approved Engineer's Estimate</i>							
Item #	Item	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ.FT.	1708.7		\$0.00	\$1.95	\$3,331.97	\$4.50	\$7,689.15		
XX006497	PCC COMBINATION CURB-SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ.FT.	1116.1		\$0.00	\$5.90	\$6,584.99	\$21.90	\$24,442.59		
42400100	PCC SIDEWALK, 4"	SQ.FT.	6297.9		\$0.00	\$5.25	\$33,063.98	\$7.00	\$44,085.30		
20900330	GRANULAR BACKFILL, CA-6	TON	200		\$0.00	\$29.90	\$5,980.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00		
25200100	SODDING	SQ.YD.	677.5		\$0.00	\$13.60	\$9,214.00	\$13.75	\$9,315.63		
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU.YD.	145.7		\$0.00	\$50.10	\$7,299.57	\$65.50	\$9,543.35		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ.FT.	240		\$0.00	\$55.00	\$13,200.00	\$30.00	\$7,200.00		
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	43.8		\$0.00	\$16.90	\$740.22	\$10.00	\$438.00		
44000500	COMBINATION CURB & GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	166		\$0.00	\$7.00	\$1,162.00	\$13.00	\$2,158.00		
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ.YD.	13.1		\$0.00	\$25.00	\$327.50	\$100.00	\$1,310.00		
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	32.5		\$0.00	\$40.00	\$1,300.00	\$56.50	\$1,836.25		
60602200	GUTTER FLAG - 12"	FOOT	200.5		\$0.00	\$48.00	\$9,624.00	\$38.00	\$7,619.00		
	PCC PAVEMENT - 8"	SQ.YD.	7.3		\$0.00	\$130.00	\$949.00	\$127.00	\$927.10		
	EMBANKMENT	CU.YD.	44.4		\$0.00	\$57.30	\$2,544.12	\$56.00	\$2,486.40		
	PIPE CULVERT WITH HEADWALLS	LS	1		\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,552.00	\$12,552.00		
	PAVED DITCH	SQ.FT.	26			\$60.00	\$1,560.00	\$43.00	\$1,118.00		
Remarks:				As Read:	\$0.00	\$103,881.35		\$142,920.77			
				As Corrected:	\$0.00	\$103,881.34		\$142,920.77			